

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 10215 of 2024

Petitioner :- Suresh

Respondent :- State Of Up And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ramendra Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

A stay vacation application along with a short counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 has been filed in Court today. It is taken on record. Let both the application and the affidavit be numbered by the Office.

Likewise, a stay vacation application along with a short counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.3 has been filed in Court today. It is also taken on record. Let both the application and the affidavit be numbered by the Office.

A Civil Misc. Application with affidavit has been filed today in Court on behalf of respondent no.3. It is taken on record. Let it be numbered by the Office.

The interim *mandamus* application is adjourned by three weeks.

List on **30.08.2024** along with the connected matter.

For orders, see my orders of date passed on Writ-A No. 9728 of 2024.

Order Date :- 8.8.2024

vijay